

**AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES**

**Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income**

**For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2021 and 2020 and June 30, 2021**

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	Year over Year Comparison				Sequential Comparison			
	3Q21		3Q20		3Q21		2Q21	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%	NTD	%	NTD	QoQ%
Net Sales	99,055	100.0	73,230	35.3	99,055	100.0	95,655	3.6
Cost of Goods Sold	71,642	72.3	65,473	9.4	71,642	72.3	68,166	5.1
Gross Profit	27,413	27.7	7,757	253.4	27,413	27.7	27,489	(0.3)
Operating Expenses	6,987	7.1	5,105	36.9	6,987	7.1	7,204	(3.0)
Operating Profit(Loss)	20,427	20.6	2,652	670.1	20,427	20.6	20,285	0.7
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	464	0.5	427	8.8	464	0.5	543	(14.6)
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	20,891	21.1	3,079	578.5	20,891	21.1	20,828	0.3
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(927)	(0.9)	(69)	1,251.6	(927)	(0.9)	(966)	(4.0)
Net Profit(Loss)	19,964	20.2	3,010	563.2	19,964	20.2	19,862	0.5
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(624)	(0.6)	912	-	(624)	(0.6)	(1,054)	40.8
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	19,340	19.5	3,922	393.1	19,340	19.5	18,808	2.8
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	19,310	19.5	2,894	567.3	19,310	19.5	19,531	(1.1)
Non-Controlling Interests	654	0.7	117	460.6	654	0.7	332	97.2
Net Profit(Loss)	19,964	20.2	3,010	563.2	19,964	20.2	19,862	0.5
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	18,658	18.8	3,639	412.7	18,658	18.8	18,566	0.5
Non-Controlling Interests	682	0.7	283	140.9	682	0.7	243	181.0
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	19,340	19.5	3,922	393.1	19,340	19.5	18,808	2.8
Basic Earnings Per Share	2.03		0.30		2.03		2.06	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,515		9,499		9,515		9,503	

**AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES**  
**Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income**  
**For the Period Ended September 30, 2021 and 2020**

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	<b>Year over Year Comparison</b>			
	Nine Months 2021		Nine Months 2020	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%
Net Sales	277,651	100.0	190,420	45.8
Cost of Goods Sold	204,486	73.6	181,303	12.8
Gross Profit	73,165	26.4	9,118	702.5
Operating Expenses	20,435	7.4	15,316	33.4
Operating Profit(Loss)	52,730	19.0	(6,198)	-
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	1,620	0.6	627	158.4
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	54,350	19.6	(5,571)	-
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(2,682)	(1.0)	(399)	572.3
Net Profit(Loss)	51,668	18.6	(5,970)	-
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(1,776)	(0.6)	(1,804)	1.5
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	49,891	18.0	(7,774)	-
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	50,675	18.3	(5,059)	-
Non-Controlling Interests	993	0.4	(911)	-
Net Profit(Loss)	51,668	18.6	(5,970)	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	49,039	17.7	(6,772)	-
Non-Controlling Interests	852	0.3	(1,002)	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	49,891	18.0	(7,774)	-
Basic Earnings Per Share	5.33		(0.53)	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,506		9,499	

**AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES**  
**Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets**  
**September 30, 2021 and 2020**  
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	September 30, 2021		September 30, 2020		YoY	
	NTD	%	NTD	%	NTD	%
<b>ASSETS</b>						
Cash and Cash Equivalents	87,922	20.2	78,300	19.9	9,622	12.3
Notes & Accounts Receivables	65,644	15.1	44,753	11.4	20,891	46.7
Other Current Financial Assets	10,756	2.5	2,107	0.5	8,649	410.5
Inventories	34,736	8.0	26,746	6.8	7,990	29.9
Other Current Assets	4,888	1.1	3,940	1.0	948	24.1
Total Current Assets	203,946	46.9	155,846	39.6	48,101	30.9
Long-term Investments	22,832	5.2	14,899	3.8	7,934	53.2
Net Fixed Assets	173,212	39.8	190,399	48.3	(17,188)	(9.0)
Right-of-use Assets	10,728	2.5	11,479	2.9	(750)	(6.5)
Other Non-Current Assets	24,369	5.6	21,421	5.4	2,948	13.8
Total Non-Current Assets	231,141	53.1	238,198	60.4	(7,056)	(3.0)
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>435,088</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>394,044</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>41,044</b>	<b>10.4</b>
<b>LIABILITIES</b>						
Short-term Borrowings	30	0.0	100	0.0	(70)	(70.0)
Notes & Accounts Payable	61,763	14.2	52,133	13.2	9,630	18.5
Current Installments of Long-term Borrowings	25,218	5.8	13,138	3.3	12,080	91.9
Current Financial Liabilities	247	0.1	40	0.0	207	520.7
Accrued Expense & Other Current Liabilities	32,507	7.5	22,409	5.7	10,098	45.1
Machinery and Equipment Payable	3,364	0.8	4,060	1.0	(696)	(17.1)
Total Current Liabilities	123,129	28.3	91,881	23.3	31,249	34.0
Long-term Borrowings	44,334	10.2	106,154	26.9	(61,820)	(58.2)
Other Non-Current Liabilities	25,342	5.8	15,773	4.0	9,568	60.7
Total Non-Current Liabilities	69,676	16.0	121,928	30.9	(52,252)	(42.9)
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>192,805</b>	<b>44.3</b>	<b>213,808</b>	<b>54.3</b>	<b>(21,003)</b>	<b>(9.8)</b>
<b>EQUITY</b>						
Common Stock	96,242	22.1	96,242	24.4	0	0.0
Capital Surplus	61,195	14.1	60,577	15.4	619	1.0
Retained Earnings	77,693	17.9	17,845	4.5	59,848	335.4
Other Equity	(4,918)	(1.1)	(3,719)	(0.9)	(1,200)	(32.3)
Treasury Shares	(439)	(0.1)	(1,013)	(0.3)	574	56.7
Non-Controlling Interests	12,510	2.9	10,303	2.6	2,206	21.4
Total Equity	242,283	55.7	180,235	45.7	62,048	34.4
<b>Total Liabilities &amp; Equity</b>	<b>435,088</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>394,044</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>41,044</b>	<b>10.4</b>

**AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES**  
**Consolidated Condensed Cash Flow Statements**  
**For the Period Ended September 30, 2021 and 2020**  
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	<u>Nine Months 2021</u>	<u>Nine Months 2020</u>
	NTD	NTD
<b>Cash Flow from Operating Activities:</b>		
Profit(Loss) before Income Taxes	54,350	(5,571)
Depreciation & Amortization	25,450	26,679
Share of Profit of Equity-Accounted Investees	(1,682)	(49)
Changes in Working Capital	(5,627)	(13,722)
Changes in Others	831	(357)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities	<u>73,323</u>	<u>6,979</u>
<b>Cash Flow from Investing Activities:</b>		
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	(406)	(1,851)
Disposals of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	551	1,941
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Amortized Cost	(10,259)	0
Acquisitions of Equity-Accounted Investees	(2,491)	(2,599)
Disposals of Equity-Accounted Investees	66	957
Acquisitions of Property, Plant and Equipment	(11,632)	(12,276)
Increase in Receipts in Advance due to Disposal of Assets	898	0
Decrease(Increase) in Other Assets	(605)	157
Net Cash Inflow Arising from Acquisition of Subsidiaries	228	0
Net Cash Outflow Arising from Acquisition of Business	0	(253)
Changes in Others	65	109
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities	<u>(23,586)</u>	<u>(13,813)</u>
<b>Cash Flow from Financing Activities:</b>		
Increase(Decrease) in Short-term Borrowings	(170)	(1,615)
Increase(Decrease) in Long-term Borrowings	(47,986)	7,723
Payment of Lease Liabilities	(417)	(450)
Increase(Decrease) in Guarantee Deposits	(25)	(1)
Cash Dividends	(2,851)	0
Treasury Shares Sold to Employees	572	0
Changes in Non-Controlling Interests and Others	(219)	(0)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities	<u>(51,095)</u>	<u>5,657</u>
<b>Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents</b>	<u>(996)</u>	<u>(972)</u>
<b>Net Increase(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents</b>	<u>(2,353)</u>	<u>(2,150)</u>
<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period</b>	<u>90,275</u>	<u>80,450</u>
<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period</b>	<u>87,922</u>	<u>78,300</u>